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1. Input data & parameters

1.1. QualiMap command line

&
f; 3 ?

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

qualimap bamqc -bam SRR3080644.sorted.bam -c -nw 400 -hm 3

1.2. Alignment

Command line:

/home/luna/Desktop/Software/bwa/b
wa mem -t 16 -k 30 -R
@RGMID:Singlecell2022\tLB:Library\t
PL:ILLUMINA\tSM:sample_SRR3080
644
/home/luna/Desktop/database/homo__
bwa/hsa.fa SRR3080644.fastq.gz

Draw chromosome limits: yes

Analyze overlapping paired-end no

reads:

Program: bwa (0.7.17-r1188)

Analysis date:

Thu Aug 22 09:01:06 CST 2024

Size of a homopolymer: 3
Skip duplicate alignments: no
Number of windows: 400

BAM file:

SRR3080644.sorted.bam
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2. Summary

2.1. Globals
Reference size 3,095,693,983
Number of reads 1,441,335
Mapped reads 1,301,148 /90.27%
Unmapped reads 140,187/ 9.73%
Mapped paired reads 0/0%
Secondary alignments 0
Supplementary alignments 11,634 /0.81%
Read min/max/mean length 30/76/76.28
Duplicated reads (estimated) 48,273 / 3.35%
Duplication rate 3.18%
Clipped reads 631,468 / 43.81%

2.2. ACGT Content

Number/percentage of A's 22,939,913/ 26.81%
Number/percentage of C's 15,974,947/ 18.67%
Number/percentage of T's 26,844,302 / 31.37%
Number/percentage of G's 19,809,152/ 23.15%
Number/percentage of N's 3,565/ 0%

GC Percentage 41.82%

2.3. Coverage

Mean 0.0277
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Standard Deviation 0.2371

2.4. Mapping Quality
Mean Mapping Quality 45.04

2.5. Mismatches and indels
General error rate 0.7%
Mismatches 591,765
Insertions 6,414
Mapped reads with at least one 0.49%
insertion
Deletions 20,106
Mapped reads with at least one 1.53%
deletion
Homopolymer indels 47.29%

2.6. Chromosome stats
Name Length Mapped Mean Standard

bases coverage deviation

chrl 249250621 9998100 0.0401 0.2671
chr2 243199373 5566061 0.0229 0.3686
chr3 198022430 5249325 0.0265 0.1812
chrd 191154276 3444843 0.018 0.1565
chr5 180915260 |[3833697 0.0212 0.1619
chré 171115067 4991071 0.0292 0.2288
chr7 159138663 5251718 0.033 0.4401

Page 4



chr8 146364022 11696307 0.0799 0.3493
chr9 141213431 2797866 0.0198 0.1773
chrl0 135534747 4044140 0.0298 0.2039
chrll 135006516 3492970 0.0259 0.1898
chrl2 133851895 2714758 0.0203 0.158

chrl3 115169878 1754779 0.0152 0.1381
chri4 107349540 1659725 0.0155 0.1406
chrl5 102531392 1599476 0.0156 0.1526
chrl6 90354753 2114867 0.0234 0.1741
chrl7 81195210 1473531 0.0181 0.154

chrl8 78077248 2707267 0.0347 0.2391
chrl9 59128983 1369485 0.0232 0.1906
chr20 63025520 2189288 0.0347 0.2112
chr21 48129895 1256311 0.0261 0.1827
chr22 51304566 820518 0.016 0.1394
chrMT 16571 17129 1.0337 1.252

chrX 155270560 5397855 0.0348 0.2136
chrY 59373566 162756 0.0027 0.0613
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3. Results : Coverage across reference

Coverage across reference
SRR3080644.sorted bam

0.050

0.085

drl
dr2
dr3
dra
drs
&
ol
&
dr3
drio
dril
driz
driz
e
dris |
dvig
&7
=yal:]
vl
20
il
g
drx
Y.

0.080

0.075

0.070

0.065

0.030

0.025 %

0.020 }Mm ﬁ
0.015 hJ

0.010
0.005 ‘ i\
o558 :

75

50

25v\"1
o l

GC (%)

Position (bp)

|— Coverage — GC content(%) - - mean GC cuntent‘

Page 6



Bioinformatics Genomics o
PRINCIPE FELIPE
'CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

4. Results : Coverage Histogram

Coverage Histogram
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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5. Results : Coverage Histogram (0-50X)

Coverage Histogram (0-50X)
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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6. Results : Genome Fraction Coverage

Genome Fraction Coverage
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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7. Results : Duplication Rate Histogram

Duplication Rate Histogram
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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8. Results : Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content

Mapped Reads Nucleotide Content
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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9. Results : Mapped Reads GC-content Distribution

Fraction of reads
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PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

W Sample W HUMAN (hgl9)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

a0

a5

50 55
GC Content (%)

50

65

70

75

80

85

=0

95

Page 12



Bioinformatics Genomics o

PRINCIPE FELIPE
CENTRO DE INVESTIGACION

10. Results : Mapped Reads Clipping Profile

Mapped Reads Clipping Profile
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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11. Results : Homopolymer Indels

Homopolymer Indels
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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12. Results : Mapping Quality Across Reference

Mapping Quality Across Reference
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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13. Results : Mapping Quality Histogram

Mapping Quality Histogram
SRR2080644.sorted . bam
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